
USMS 10K OW Championships ~ Women’s Results
November 5, 2005 ~ Fort Myers Beach, Florida ~ Gulf of Mexico
Sanctioned for USMS, Inc. by Florida LMSC # 145-012OW
Meet director: Gregg Cross

21301 S. Tamiami Trail, 320-111, Estero FL 33928

WOMEN 30-34 age club home time
1. Melissa Varlas 32 FACT Sarasota, Florida 2:15.55
2. Sydne Didier 34 NEM Amherst, Massachusetts 3:12.26

WOMEN 35-39
1. Michelle Davidson 35 GSM Neptune, New Jersey 2:53.49
2. Flavia Zappa 38 SPM Bradenton, Florida **4:26.00

WOMEN 40-44
1. Cheryl Vega 42 FLAQ Hollywood, Florida 2:38.50
2. Ruth Monnig 41 FACT Clermont, Florida 2:49.00

WOMEN 45-49
1. Dorothy Thomas 45 UNAT Redlands, California 2:54.58
2. Laura Kaleel 45 SPM Tampa, Florida 2:55.05
3. Kimberly Rohaley 45 SWIM North Fort Myers, Florida 3:42.12

WOMEN 50-54
1. Nancy Steadman-Martin 51 GSM Oceanport, New Jersey 2:31.14

WOMEN 55-59
1. Andrea Haines 57 DCM Alexandria, Virginia 3:56.53

WOMEN 60-64
1. Ann Louise Onton 62 CONN Fairfield, Connecticut **4:26.00

** race stopped at 4:26.00 due to safety concerns about increasing number of boats/jet skis around race area
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USMS 10K OW Championships ~ Men’s Results
November 5, 2005 ~ Fort Myers Beach, Florida ~ Gulf of Mexico
Sanctioned for USMS, Inc. by Florida LMSC # 145-012OW
Meet director: Gregg Cross

21301 S. Tamiami Trail, 320-111, Estero FL 33928

MEN 18-24 age club home time
1. * Scott Kaufmann 23 oevt Gainesville, Florida 1:52.58

MEN 30-34
1. Kevin Joubert 33 BATC Towson, Maryland 3:00.26
2. David Dickson 30 SWFA Naples, Florida 3:10.10

MEN 35-39
1. Thomas Rawls 38 FACT Tampa, Florida 2:53.18

MEN 40-44
1. Ricardo Valdivia 41 GOLD South Miami, Florida 2:09.41
2. Tim Waid 42 MOVY Columbia, Missouri 2:34.36
3. Ron Collins 43 SPM Clearwater, Florida 3:02.09
4. Dan Arnold 41 CMS Colorado Springs, Colorado 3:04.23

MEN 45-49
1. Mark Drennen 48 FACT Apopka, Florida 2:13.46
2. Thomas Schwartz 45 FACT Sarasota, Florida 2:29.16
3. Peter Horner 49 MICH Metamora, Michigan 3:31.04

MEN 50-54
1. Scott Lautman 52 UNAT Seattle, Washington 2:26.29
2. Kern Davis 50 SPM St. Petersburg, Florida 2:32.09
3. Carlos Lloreda 51 GOLD South Miami, Florida 3:02.28
4. Gregory Peterson 51 ARKM Little Rock, Arkansas 3:23.56

MEN 55-59
1. Rick Walker 55 FACT Sarasota, Florida 2:17.31
2. † Peter Weedon 56 BM Hamilton, Bermuda 3:08.37

Andrew Loeb 57 UNAT Sarasota, Florida DNF

MEN 60-64
1. C.W. Muter 62 UNAT Poway, California 2:38.36

MEN 70-74
1. George Brunstad 71 CONN Ridgefield, Connecticut 3:28.33

* one-event registration
† foreign swimmer (Bermuda Masters)
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USMS 10K OW Championships ~ Overall Results
November 5, 2005 ~ Fort Myers Beach, Florida ~ Gulf of Mexico
Sanctioned for USMS, Inc. by Florida LMSC # 145-012OW
Meet director: Gregg Cross

21301 S. Tamiami Trail, 320-111, Estero FL 33928

OVERALL WOMEN OVERALL MEN
1. Melissa Varlas 32 FACT 2:15.55 1. * Scott Kaufmann 23 one ev 1:52.58
2. Nancy Steadman-Martin 51 GSM 2:31.14 2. Ricardo Valdivia 41 GOLD 2:09.41
3. Cheryl Vega 42 FLAQ 2:38.50 3. Mark Drennen 48 FACT 2:13.46
4. Ruth Monnig 41 FACT 2:49.00 4, Rick Walker 55 FACT 2:17.31
5. Miichelle Davidson 35 GSM 2:53.49 5. Scott Lautmann 52 UNAT 2:26.29
6. Dorothy Thomas 45 UNAT 2:54.58 6. Thomas Schwartz 45 FACT 2:29.16
7. Laura Kaleel 45 SPM 2:55.05 7. Kern Davis 50 SPM 2:32.09
8. Sydne Didier 34 NEM 3:12.26 8. Tim Waid 42 MOVY 2:34.36
9. Kimberly Rohaley 45 SWIM 3:42.12 9. C.W. Muter 62 UNAT 2:38.36
10. Andrea Haines 57 DCM 3:56.53 10.Thomas Rawls 38 FACT 2:53.18
11. Flavia Zappa 38 SPM **4:26.00 11.Kevin Joubert 33 BTAC 3:00.26
12. Ann Louise Onton 62 CONN **4:26.00 12. Ron Collins 43 SPM 3:02.09

13.Carlos Lloredo 51 GOLD 3:02.28
14.Dan Arnold 41 CMS 3:04.26
15.Peter Weedon 56 BM 3:08.37
16.David Dickson 30 SWFA 3:10.10
17.Gregory Peterson 51 ARKM 3:23.56
18.George Brunstad 71 CONN 3:28.33
19.Peter Horner 49 MICH 3:41.04

Andrew Loeb 57 UNAT DNF

**pulled at 4:26.00 due to safety concerns with boaters * one event registration
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